
Nombre Beneficiario Nombre Causante Número Decreto Fecha Decreto Tipo Causante
MORAGA MONSALVE SYLVIA JEANETTE MORAGA MONSALVE SYLVIA JEANETTE 712 05-05-2014 Madre
CATALAN MEDINA LAURA BELEN CATALAN MEDINA LAURA BELEN 712 05-05-2014 Madre
ARANEDA JARA MARISOL DEL PILAR ARANEDA JARA MARISOL DEL PILAR 712 05-05-2014 Madre
GUTIERREZ CARDENAS VERONICA ESDELDA VILLANUEVA GUTIERREZ MATIAS IGNACIO 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
LEIVA ESPINOZA ALBINA FERNANDEZ LEIVA NICOLE ESTEFANIA DEL 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
CUEVAS MORALES BARBARA ELIZABETH CUEVAS MORALES BARBARA ELIZABETH 712 05-05-2014 Madre
MANQUEL MILLANGUIR ANA DEL ROSARIO MANQUEL MILLANGUIR ANA DEL ROSARIO 712 05-05-2014 Madre
FLORES MATUS KARINA NOEMI FERNANDEZ FLORES AMARA ESTEFANIA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
LESPAY SEGUEL VIVIANA ANDREA VALLEJOS LESPAY MATIAS IGNACIO 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
CARCAMO VILLARROEL SONIA BEATRIZ CARCAMO VILLARROEL SONIA BEATRIZ 712 05-05-2014 Madre
GUTIERREZ SEPULVEDA ORITIA KARINA SANTANA GUTIERREZ ANTHUAN MATIAS 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
MORAGA MONSALVE SYLVIA JEANETTE PEREZ MORAGA MIGUEL ANGEL 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
ARANEDA REBOLLEDO ROSA ESTER ZUNIGA ARANEDA JOSEPH DEREK SHANE 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
MENDEZ FUENTES CARMEN GLORIA LEIVA FIGUEROA ROCIO VANESSA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
SOLIS MONTECINOS MARTA DEL CARMEN CORREA SOLIS NICOLAS CARLOS 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
CARRASCO GONZALEZ DANIELA ODETH CARRASCO GONZALEZ DANIELA ODETH 712 05-05-2014 Madre
ESCOBAR NINO LEONOR BERSABETH ESCOBAR NINO LEONOR BERSABETH 712 05-05-2014 Madre
ESCOBAR NINO LEONOR BERSABETH SANTIBANEZ ESCOBAR MARTA MAGDALENA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
RIFFO GUZMAN PAULINA MERCEDES RIFFO GUZMAN PAULINA MERCEDES 712 05-05-2014 Madre
OSSES FLORES OLGA BEATRIZ CARRASCO OSSES ANYOLETH SARAIBARLET 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
FLORES MATUS KARINA NOEMI FLORES MATUS KARINA NOEMI 712 05-05-2014 Madre
ARAVENA RIVAS EUGENIA WALESKA ARAVENA RIVAS EUGENIA WALESKA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
PEREIRA SALDIA YESENIA ELIZABETH CORDOBA PEREIRA JUAN CARLOS 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
ORELLANA ARANGO MARIA ELENA ORELLANA ARANGO MARIA ELENA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
ZAMBRANO RIVERA MARIA SUSANA GARNICA ZAMBRANO JUSTIN WILSON 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
ZAMBRANO RIVERA MARIA SUSANA GARNICA ZAMBRANO CONSTANZA BEATRIZ 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
SOBARZO CATALAN KAREN GRACIELA SOBARZO CATALAN KAREN GRACIELA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
VELASQUEZ LOPEZ GLORIA ELIZABETH VELASQUEZ LOPEZ GLORIA ELIZABETH 712 05-05-2014 Madre
MORAGA MONSALVE SYLVIA JEANETTE PEREZ MORAGA LEONARDO ALEJANDRO 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
RIVERA GONZALEZ ANA ISABEL MARTINEZ RIVERA YAMILET ADRIANA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
CHAVEZ HINAYAO PATRICIA BEATRIZ ROMERO CHAVEZ FRANCISCA BEATRIZ 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
RIVERA ROMERO GLORIA ELIZABETH MONDACA RIVERA EITHEL GUILLERMO 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
CHAURA FONTALBA PAOLA ALEJANDRA CHAURA FONTALBA PAOLA ALEJANDRA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
MENDEZ FUENTES CARMEN GLORIA LEIVA FIGUEROA SOFIA ANTONIA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
FUENTEALBA FUENTEALBA CLARA INES CISTERNA FUENTEALBA JAIME ANDRES 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
AGUILAR SANTANA ALICIA AGUILAR SANTANA ALICIA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
PARRA DIAZ CAMILA TERESA PARRA DIAZ CAMILA TERESA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
LAGOS MARTINEZ NICOL SUSANA REBOLLEDO LAGOS EMERSON ABRAHAM ALEX 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
RIFFO GUZMAN PAULINA MERCEDES PALMA RIFFO VICENTE ANTONIO 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
MANQUEL MILLANGUIR ANA DEL ROSARIO ABELLO MANQUEL MARIBEL DEL ROSARIO 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
VASQUEZ MOYA CINTHIA EVELYN VASQUEZ MOYA CINTHIA EVELYN 712 05-05-2014 Madre
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VASQUEZ MOYA CINTHIA EVELYN VASQUEZ MOYA CINTHIA EVELYN 712 05-05-2014 Madre
VASQUEZ MOYA CINTHIA EVELYN GAJARDO VASQUEZ JOSE GUILLERMO 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
SALGADO HERRERA MARCELA ELISA SALGADO HERRERA MARCELA ELISA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
SOMOZA GUAJARDO YOSELIN VANESSA SOMOZA GUAJARDO YOSELIN VANESSA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
SILVA JARA DINA ANGELICA URRUTIA SILVA ALEXANDER PABLO 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
SOBARZO CATALAN KAREN GRACIELA OBANDO SOBARZO DOMINIQUE AMANDA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
AGUILAR SOTO ANA ELISABETH CORDOVA AGUILAR LLANPOL AGUSTIN 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
ESPARZA FERNANDEZ ANALIA ALICIA ESPARZA FERNANDEZ ANALIA ALICIA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
SILVA FERNANDEZ SUSANA AURORA MUNOZ SILVA GIANNINA STEFANIA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
SILVA FERNANDEZ SUSANA AURORA SILVA FERNANDEZ SUSANA AURORA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
LOPEZ LESPAY ROSA DEL CARMEN LOPEZ LESPAY ROSA DEL CARMEN 712 05-05-2014 Madre
MENDEZ FUENTES CARMEN GLORIA LEIVA FIGUEROA MARIANA ELENA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
PINO PATINO MARIA EUGENIA PINO PATINO MARIA EUGENIA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
AGUILAR SANTANA ALICIA BECERRA AGUILAR LORENZO ANDRES 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
RAMIREZ CARDENAS ARLECT DEL CARMEN RAMIREZ CARDENAS ARLECT DEL CARMEN 712 05-05-2014 Madre
LEIVA CASTRO ALEJANDRA ELIZABETH LARA LEIVA CAMILA ALEJANDRA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
RETAMAL AGUERO PATRICIA JACQUELINE RETAMAL AGUERO PATRICIA JACQUELINE 712 05-05-2014 Madre

RETAMAL AGUERO PATRICIA JACQUELINE CASTELBLANCO RETAMAL CONSTANZA ANDREA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
LESPAY SEGUEL VIVIANA ANDREA LESPAY SEGUEL VIVIANA ANDREA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
FUENTES VALENZUELA VIVIANA DEL CARMEN SILVESTRE FUENTES SOFIA IGNACIA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
VIDAL GARCIA AREMA SOLEDAD VIDAL GARCIA AREMA SOLEDAD 712 05-05-2014 Madre
ZAMBRANO GANGA IRENE DEL CARMEN GONZALEZ ZAMBRANO PAMELA CONSTANZA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
CORONADO AGUILERA ALBIA MAGALY CORONADO AGUILERA ALBIA MAGALY 712 05-05-2014 Madre
SALGADO ARAVENA ESTER ABIGAIL SALGADO ARAVENA ESTER ABIGAIL 712 05-05-2014 Madre
AVILA MORA JEANNETTE JUDITH MILLAPAN AVILA CONSTANZA HARLET 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
CUEVAS HERMOSILLA ALEJANDRA PAOLA CUEVAS HERMOSILLA ALEJANDRA PAOLA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
CHAURA CABEZAS MARIA VERONICA CHAURA CABEZAS MARIA VERONICA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
BENAVIDES BASCUNAN TEOLINDA CARMEN OJEDA AEDO FRANCISCA PAOLA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
CATALAN MEDINA LAURA BELEN FLORES CATALAN JASON ANTONIO 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
DAQUE HENRIQUEZ DANILA DE LA CRUZ CORTEZ DAQUE YUSSEF ALEJANDRO DIL 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
SILVA AGUERO GLORIA ELIANA SILVA AGUERO GLORIA ELIANA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
CARDENAS ALVAREZ MARIA MACARENA CARDENAS CARDENAS ANTONELLA ELIZABETH 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
CARDENAS ALVAREZ MARIA MACARENA CARDENAS ALVAREZ MARIA MACARENA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
PARRA DIAZ CAMILA TERESA URIBE PARRA BRAYAN NICOLAS 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
CARRASCO GONZALEZ DANIELA ODETH OBANDO CARRASCO MARIANA ANTONIA PAZ 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
ESCOBAR NINO LEONOR BERSABETH SANTIBANEZ ESCOBAR KATYA LEONOR 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años



CUEVAS MORALES BARBARA ELIZABETH ZUNIGA CUEVAS RAFAEL ALONSO 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
OBANDO GARNICA GLORIA JIMENA OBANDO GARNICA GLORIA JIMENA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
OBANDO GARNICA GLORIA JIMENA GONZALEZ OBANDO ALLISON ANALIA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
VASQUEZ MOYA CINTHIA EVELYN VASQUEZ VASQUEZ KENIA ANDREA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
ARAVENA RIVAS EUGENIA WALESKA ULLOA ARAVENA DEENIS JAVIER ENRIQU 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
PEREIRA SALDIA YESENIA ELIZABETH PEREIRA SALDIA YESENIA ELIZABETH 712 05-05-2014 Madre
FUENTES VALENZUELA VIVIANA DEL CARMEN FUENTES VALENZUELA VIVIANA DEL CARMEN 712 05-05-2014 Madre
VIDAL GARCIA AREMA SOLEDAD JARA VIDAL BELEN SOLEDAD 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
CARDENAS LOPEZ JUANA DEL CARMEN CARDENAS LOPEZ JUANA DEL CARMEN 712 05-05-2014 Madre
RODRIGUEZ RUIZ ANA LUISA RODRIGUEZ RUIZ ANA LUISA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
DIOCARES MORA MARIA EUGENIA MOLINA DIOCARES MARIA JOSE 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
SOLIS OYARZO MAGDALENA DEL CARMEN TOLEDO SOLIS BISHELL SCARLET 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
SAN MARTIN GARRIDO ISABEL NATALY SAN MARTIN SAN MARTIN GIANELLA DOMENICA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
SARABIA RAMIREZ JACQUELINE DEL CARME DIOCARES SARABIA JOAQUIN ALONSO 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
DAQUE HENRIQUEZ DANILA DE LA CRUZ DAQUE HENRIQUEZ DANILA DE LA CRUZ 712 05-05-2014 Madre
RIVERA ROMERO GLORIA ELIZABETH MONDACA RIVERA JOCTAN ARIEL 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
LOPEZ LESPAY ROSA DEL CARMEN SAN MARTIN LOPEZ JEAM PIER IGNACIO 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
HUAIQUE OJEDA DORIS OLAYA VALDES HUAIQUE ALEXANDER OSVALDO 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
AVILA AGUILERA ROSANNA DEL CARMEN VARGAS AVILA DUVAL OCTAVIO 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
VALLEJOS SEGUEL MARITZA ODETT GONZALEZ VALLEJOS ESTEBAN AGUSTIN 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
LEAL BARRA YARITZA DEL CARMEN CASTILLO LEAL LISBETH JAVIERA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
CASTILLO PROVOSTE PATRICIA BEATRIZ SEGUEL CASTILLO SAMUEL FELIPE 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
VASQUEZ MOYA CINTHIA EVELYN GAJARDO VASQUEZ LISSETE ALEJANDRA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
DIOCARES MUNOZ IRMA DEL CARMEN DIOCARES MUNOZ IRMA DEL CARMEN 712 05-05-2014 Madre
DIOCARES MUNOZ IRMA DEL CARMEN SEGURA DIOCARES DANIELA ALEJANDRA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
SALGADO HERRERA MARCELA ELISA GONZALEZ SALGADO ALONSO ESTEBAN 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
RODRIGUEZ LEHUE GLADYS VERONICA ASTETE RODRIGUEZ JOAQUIN ANTONIO 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
ORELLANA ARANGO MARIA ELENA MONSALVE ORELLANA AIMAR ALICIA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
ZAMBRANO GANGA IRENE DEL CARMEN ZAMBRANO GANGA IRENE DEL CARMEN 712 05-05-2014 Madre
RIVERA GONZALEZ ANA ISABEL RIVERA GONZALEZ ANA ISABEL 712 05-05-2014 Madre
RIVERA ROMERO GLORIA ELIZABETH RIVERA ROMERO GLORIA ELIZABETH 712 05-05-2014 Madre
CARO SANDOVAL TABITA ANDREA CARO SANDOVAL TABITA ANDREA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
LEAL BARRA YARITZA DEL CARMEN LEAL BARRA YARITZA DEL CARMEN 712 05-05-2014 Madre
GUTIERREZ CARDENAS VERONICA ESDELDA GUTIERREZ CARDENAS VERONICA ESDELDA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
CASTILLO PROVOSTE PATRICIA BEATRIZ CASTILLO PROVOSTE PATRICIA BEATRIZ 712 05-05-2014 Madre
CASTILLO PROVOSTE PATRICIA BEATRIZ MATUS CASTILLO YASMIN ANAIS 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
OSSES FLORES OLGA BEATRIZ OSSES FLORES OLGA BEATRIZ 712 05-05-2014 Madre
MUNZENMAYER CAYHUANTE JUAN PEDRO MUNZENMAYER CARDENAS DANIXA ESTEFANIA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
MUNOZ AGUILA MARIA JOSE VEGA MUNOZ LUCAS IGNACIO 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
GUTIERREZ VARELA INAIS EULOGIA MARCHANT GUTIERREZ GABRIELA ANTONIA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
SEGUEL RODRIGUEZ YOSELIN NATALIA SEGUEL RODRIGUEZ YOSELIN NATALIA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
SAN MARTIN GARRIDO ISABEL NATALY SAN MARTIN GARRIDO ISABEL NATALY 712 05-05-2014 Madre
CHAVEZ HINAYAO PATRICIA BEATRIZ CHAVEZ HINAYAO PATRICIA BEATRIZ 712 05-05-2014 Madre
DIAZ DIAZ ALEJANDRA DEL CARMEN VASQUEZ DIAZ CRISTIAN GABRIEL 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
SOLIS MONTECINOS MARTA DEL CARMEN SOLIS MONTECINOS MARTA DEL CARMEN 712 05-05-2014 Madre
SILVA AGUERO GLORIA ELIANA MIRANDA SILVA EMILY AMPARO 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
LEIVA CASTRO ALEJANDRA ELIZABETH LEIVA CASTRO ALEJANDRA ELIZABETH 712 05-05-2014 Madre
LESPAY SEGUEL VIVIANA ANDREA VALLEJOS LESPAY SOFIA ANTONIA 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
CARCAMO VILLARROEL SONIA BEATRIZ AEDO CARCAMO ILIA DEL PILAR 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
ARAVENA RIVAS EUGENIA WALESKA ULLOA ARAVENA BRENDA MADELEYNE 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 añosARAVENA RIVAS EUGENIA WALESKA ULLOA ARAVENA BRENDA MADELEYNE 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
MUNOZ AGUILA MARIA JOSE VEGA MUNOZ MIA PASCALE 712 05-05-2014 Menor de 18 años
MUNOZ AGUILA MARIA JOSE MUNOZ AGUILA MARIA JOSE 712 05-05-2014 Madre
RODRIGUEZ LEHUE GLADYS VERONICA RODRIGUEZ LEHUE GLADYS VERONICA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
GUTIERREZ SEPULVEDA ORITIA KARINA GUTIERREZ SEPULVEDA ORITIA KARINA 712 05-05-2014 Madre
ZAMBRANO RIVERA MARIA SUSANA ZAMBRANO RIVERA MARIA SUSANA 712 05-05-2014 Madre


